

11800 124th Avenue NE Kirkland, WA 98034-0008 (425) 821-6611



VEHICLE BUYERS ORDER

Purchaser FAIRBANKS COMMUNITY FOOD BANK				
Address 725 26TH AVE				
E			AK 710 9970	01
City				
STOCK No. YEAR NEW			VIN NUMBE	
A93051 2018 NEW FORD TRUCK TRANSIT VAN 1FTBW2CM8JKA93051				
Title Brands/Comments (if applicable):				
LICENSE NO. WA: TAB:	EXP:			
ODOMETER READING	BASE PRICE OF VEHICLE	Dealer Added Or Deleted Options:		
owner of a venicle may be required to beend up to \$150 for repairs if the vehicle does not meet the vohicle emission standards under chapter 70.120 RCW. Unless expressly warranted by the motor vehicle dealer, the dealer is not warranting that this vehicle will pass any emission tests required by federal or state law.				N/A
**NOTICE TO BUYER REGARDING THE AIRBAGS ON THIS VEHICLE: an "on/off switch" has been installed on the airbag(s)				<i>Y</i> .
the airbag(s) have been deactivated" USED VEHICLETIRADE-IN UEALER DUC FEE IS A NEGOTIABLE FEE AND NOT REQUIRED BY STATE OF WA				150.00
YEAR MAKE MOD MILEAGE VIN #	EL	SVC SALES TAX @	10.00	249.50
BALANCE OWED TO LIENHOLDER'S ADDRESS 3. BASE PRICE OF VEHICLE AND OPTIONS (1 PLUS OR MINUS 2)				70100 00
SECOND VEHICLE TRADE-IN 4. ESTIMATED Vehicle Excise Tax, License, Title, and Registration From Book Title License, Title,				40108.90
YEAR MAKE MODI MILEAGE VIN #	EL	(including \$3 arbitration fee or (\$2.50 Dealer Administration	new cars)	30.00
BALANCE OWED TO		5. DOWN (A) CASH PAYMENT (B) BEB	14111	F7F0 40
LIENHOLDER'S ADDRESS		6. ESTIMATED Net Trade-In Allo	3/30-70	5750.40 N/A
Gross trade-in allowance for (A)	N/A	7. TOTAL CREDITS (5 ÷ 6)		5750.40
Less estimated bal, owed on (A) \$	N/A N/A	 Sales Tax [Calculated on the obstween Cash Price of Vehicle (Line 3 above) and Gross Trace 	and Options	N/A
Less estimated bal, owed on (B) \$	N/A	Luxury Tax (if applicable)		N/A
ESTIMATED NET ALLOWANCE ON TRADE-IN(S). S N/A (carry over to line 6)			2495.00	
* Purchaser acknowledges that the payoff and/or lien balance on the trade-in 12. Other Charges				N/A N/A
vehicle as described above is only an estimated figure, subject to verification and confirmation from the lienholder as to the exact dollar amount. In the event the payoffilien balance exceeds the above-stated amount, such additional amount shall. 13. TOTAL CASH PRICE OF VEHICLE (3 + 4 + 8 + 9 + 10 + 11 + 12)			42633.90	
be added to the total cash price of the vehicle and shall be paid to the dealer or request or added to the amount being financed.				36883.50
X SUGNICIONES (DO MOY ANTIGET		 UNPAID BALANCE - AMOUN (13 - 7) 	T FINANCED	36883.50
THE DOLLAR ANOUNT SPECIFIED AS THE TRADE-IN ALLOWAND OF OWNERSHIP OR CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR THE TRADE-IN OF LEMON LAW REPUBLICATE OF TITLE FOR THE TRADE-IN TOOK POSSESSION OF THE VEHICLE OR (2) THE TRADE-IN COLLO NO EXCESSIVE ADDITIONAL MILES ON THE TRADE-IN VEHICLE'S) (4)	E MAY BE RENEGOTIATED AND A N VEHICLE HAS BEEN BRANDED Y VEHICLE HAS SUBSTANTIAL PH	ADJUSTED IN THE EVENT THAT: (1) TH D FOR ANY REASON, INCLUDING BUT YSICAL DAMAGE OR A LATENT MECH	E PURCHASER FAILS TO DISCLOSE THE T NOT LIMITED TO, ITS STATUS AS A ANICAL DEFECT WHICH OCCURRED B	IAT THE CERTIFICATE REBUILT". "SALVAGE" REFORE THE DEALER
PURCHASER AGREES THAT THIS ONDER INCLUDES ALL OF PURCHASER'S WARRANTES CONTAINED IN PARAGRAPH 1 ON VEHICLE IS ALSO A PART OF THIS COLUMNATION O				
THIS ORDER FURTHER CANCELS AND SUPERSLIDES ANY PRI AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT (S)HE HAS READ AND ACCEPTS AL	OR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE L OF THE TERMS AND CONDITION	PARTIES, BY INSECUTING THIS ORDERS CONTAINED HEREIN AND HAS RE	R PURCHASER CERTIFIES THAT (S)	IE IS OF LEGAL AGE
THE SALE OF THE VEHICLE COVERED BY THIS ORDER IS SPECIFICALLY CONDITIONED UPON THE PORTMASER PULFILLING ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONTINUE OF THE VEHICLE PRIOR TO PAYMENT IN FULL OF THE VEHICLE PRIOR TO PAYMENT IN FULL OF THE PURCHASE PRICE, SUCH DESIDERY SHALL BE A COMDITION OF DELIVERY, AND PURCHASER UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT THE SALE IS NOT COMPLETE OIL THAT, AND TITLE TO THE VEHICLE SHALL NOT PASS UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE PURCHASE PRICE HAS BEEN PAID IN FULL AND ALL OTHER TERMS, CONDITIONS AND CONTINUE SICKES IN THE SALES CONTRACT HAVE BEEN MET OR SATISFIED.				
PURCHASER FURTHER AGRESS THAT THIS ORDER SHALL NOT BECOME BINDING UNTIL ACCEPTED BY THE DEALER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, IF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE VEHICLE IS TO BE FINAL DED. DEALER'S ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ORDER IS SPECIFICALLY CONDITIONED UPON AND SUBJECT TO: (1) RECEIPT OF CREDIT APPROVAL FROM THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTION WHICH IS IN ANCING PURCHASER'S PURCHASE OF THE VEHICLE AND (2) ASSIGNMENT OF THE RETAIL INSTITUTION. IF FOR AN REASON PURCHASER DOES NOT OUALIFY PRANCISED OF THE RETAIL INSTITUTION REPUSES TO ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT. THEN THIS TRANSACTION SHALL BE NOUL AND VOID. SHALL BE HELD THE PROPERTY OF THE PURCHASER HELD FOR THE PURCHASER AND VEHICLE TO PURCHASER HELD FOR THE PURCHASER AND VEHICLE TO DEALER AND VEHICLE TO THE PURCHASER SHALL BE ADDITIONABLE OF ASSIGNMENT THE THIS VEHICLE WHILE IN THE PURCHASER AND PROPERTY WERE BUSINESS.				
DEPOSITED BY PURCHASER WITH DEALER MAY BE APPLIED TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO COMPENSATE DEALER AND DEFICE COST OF REPAIRS FOR ANY DAMAGE. DESTRICTION, ABUSE, EXCESSIVE WEAR AND/OR EXCESSIVE MILEAGE ON SAID VEHICLE.				
Purchaser's Signature	08/27/18	Dealer or Dully's uthor Representative	izec	
Co-Purchaser's Signature	Dale	Salesperson's Name	The Reynolds and Reynolds Company	/ IRO610034 Q (6/15)

Samantha Kirstein

From:

Samantha Kirstein

Sent:

Wednesday, May 23, 2018 11:11 AM

To:

bill.wright@unitedwaytv.com

Cc:

Anne Weaver (aweaver@fairbanksfoodbank.org)

Subject:

Rotary grant request (we have Steve Heckman, Tammy Tragis-McCook, Brad Johnson, Uriah

Nalikak and others who are Rotarians on our board of directors)

Attachments:

Ford Transit quote 2018.pdf

We pick up 2-5 tons of local surplus food each day, and deliver that food in food boxes to those who need it. All the driving is hard town driving with heavy loads. We have a vehicle which needs to be replaced. It is starting to cost us more to keep (cost of maintenance and down time) than to trade in. We have been working to collect enough money to purchase a new van outright and this is how the numbers are working today:

Ford Transit F4Z0 350 HD configured as in quote attached

\$45,500

We have received this to support the purchase:

Trade in value Grant from Walmart Anonymous donor 17,000 15,000

3,500

Still need

10,000

Total

45,500

We seek your help and will be happy to provide you with more specifics of the work we do. The van is used entirely for pick up of local surplus food and delivery of local food boxes. Please go to www.fairbanksfoodbank.org and to our facebook page for daily operations information. Thank you for considering our need.

"I want you to be concerned about your next door neighbor. Do you know your next door neighbor? If you can't feed 100 people, feed just one." (Mother Teresa)



Samantha Kirstein

Community Development Director Fairbanks Community Food Bank 725 26th Avenue Fairbanks, Alaska 99701